Docket No.: AKR-013US FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET 12-21-2000 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 7260093 P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 101558205 , attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy J. Allen Name: Cooper Cameron Corporation Address: 515 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1200 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☑ Assignment _____State/Prov.: Texas ☐ Change of Name City: Houston ☐ Security Agreement Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>77027</u> Other _____ Execution Date: November 29, 2000 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 29, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 🗌 Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Deborah G. VandenHoff ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 45176 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Van Tassel & Associates Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2928 8. Deposit account number: City: Bellaire State/Prov.: Texas 110227 ZIP: 77402-2928 Country: U.S.A. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2/20/2000 NTHAI1 00000431 110227 09726008 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Statement and signature. November 29, 2000 of the original document. Date Deborah G. VandenHoff //
ignature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 011344 FRAME: 0649

Attorney Docket No: AKR-013US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned person, **Timothy J. ALLEN** of **842 West 41**st **Street, Houston, Texas, U.S.A. 77018**, hereafter identified as ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees as follows:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to:

Cooper Cameron Corporation, whose post office address is 515 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas, U.S.A. 77027, including its successors, legal representatives and assigns (collectively referred to hereafter as ASSIGNEE),

the entire right, title and interest, in and to the discovery or improvement ("INVENTION") described in the following specified patent application:

Title	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INJECTING A FLUID INTO A WELL
Serial No.	
Country	U.S.A.
Filing Date	

and any corresponding patent(s) or registration(s) that may be granted thereon in the United States and any other country.

- 2. Upon ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute: (a) any and all documents in connection with preparation, filing, prosecution and, if necessary, appeal of applications connected with such patent(s) or registration(s), including any continuation or divisional applications, and (b) any lawful declarations or affidavits relating to such applications.
- 3. In the event of an interference, reexamination, opposition or similar proceeding, upon ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of ASSIGNOR's ability, including without limitation, preparing and executing preliminary statements, without limitation, preparing and executing preliminary statements, providing technical assistance and producing evidence in support of such proceeding(s). ASSIGNEE will pay ASSIGNOR for all reasonable and necessary expenses incurred and work performed by such ASSIGNOR, in connection with such proceedings.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that he has read and understands this 4. document, and further acknowledges, that he executes this document as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, this assignment document has been executed by ASSIGNOR on the date opposite his signature.

Date JAMOR: Timothy J. ALLEN

State of <u>fular</u>
City of <u>Houston</u>
On this <u>29</u> day of <u>Jovenber</u>, 20<u>00</u>

Timothy J. Allen personally appeared before me and was recognized by me as the person named above, who acknowledged to me that he executed this document as his free act and deed.



Seal